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NB N° Name Email 

AMTAC 0473  admin.medical@intertek.com 

BSI Germany 0535 Mr Gert Bos md-cert.de@bsigroup.com 

BSI UK 0086 Mr Sadhu Kolla Sadhu.Kolla@bsigroup.com 

DEKRA Certification GmbH 0124  medizinprodukte.certification.de@dekra.com 

DEKRA Certification B.V. 0344   

DNV  0434 Common mailbox medical@presafe.com 

DQS Medizinprodukte GmbH 0297 General email info@dqs-med.de 

EMKI 1011 Mr György Ferenc Balázs balazs.gyorgy@gyemszi.hu 

ITC 1023 Mr Pavel Vaněk pvanek@itczlin.cz 

INTERTEK SEMKO 0413 Mr Mats Premfors mats.premfors@intertek.com 

KIWA MEYER 1984 Mr Orhan Karakus orhan@meyer.gen.tr 

LNG – G-MED 0459 Mme Cécile Vaugelade cecile.vaugelade@lne.fr 

LRQA 0088 Nick Baker nick.baker@lrqa.com 

MDC 0483 Harald Rentschler harald.rentschler@mdc-ce.de 

MEDCERT 0482   

NEMKO  0470 Common mailbox  medical@presafe.com 

NSAI 0050 Steve Mc Rubens / John Bier medicaldevices@nsai.ie 

PRESAFE 0543 Common mailbox   medical@presafe.com 

SGS 0120 Carol Saunders globalmedical@sgs.com 

SIQ 1304   

SZUTEST 2195 Mme Beril Melis Yildiz  beril.yildiz@szutest.com.tr 

TÜV AUSTRIA 0408 General email mt-zert@tuv.at 

TÜV NORD Cert GmbH 0044  info@tmcert@tuev-nord.de 

TÜV RHEINLAND 0197  medical-products@de.tuv.com 

TÜV SUED 0123 Heiko Imhof ps.zert@tuev-sued.de 

mailto:nick.baker@lrqa.com
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